

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26174/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in FA No. 837/1986 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

K.MANI KAWANDER (D) TR.LR.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COOL HOME VERSOVA CO-OP.HNG.STY.LD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff,Adv.
Mr. Manish Sharma,Adv.
Ms. D. Vyas,Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Msr Kishore Jain,Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Reema Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let this matter be adjourned for two weeks (06.04.2009) not
only to enable the petitioners to file their rejoinder affidavit but also to
indicate the time required for vacating the suit premises.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master