

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.....In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26174/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in FA No. 837/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

K.MANI KAWANDER (D) TR.LR.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COOL HOME VERSOVA CO-OP.HNG.STY.LD.& ORS  
(for extension of time and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. L.R. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Reema Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

This Interlocutory Application has been filed for extension  
of time to vacate the suit premises. By our order dated 17<sup>th</sup> April,  
2009, we have given time to the petitioners to vacate the suit  
premises within 31 July, 2009. Apparently, they have not done  
so, allegedly on account of the heavy rains experienced by Mumbai  
recently. In that view of the matter, we extend the time to vacate  
the premises in question, till 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2009, within which  
period the petitioner must vacate the suit premises. This order is  
peremptory and no further time shall be granted. The application  
is disposed of.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Juginder Kaur)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master